02-12-2002

Docket No.: P1645USA

LVM/CEA

: SHEET

Υ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 102016565				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
DAVID WEBSTER DIANE BURGESS 1-25-02				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Oxnard State/Prov.: California			
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 93030			
Execution Date: October 1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application.Patent Application No.Filing date	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
09/555,820 August 29, 2000				
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Lisa V. Mueller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 38,978 Address: GARDNER, CARTON & DOUGLAS	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
321 N. CLARK STREET, SUITE 3300	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois	07-0181			
Country: US ZIP: 60610	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Lisa V. Mueller	ation is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy January 7, 2002			

01 FC:581

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

Assignment

Serial No.: 09/555,820 Filed	d: August	29,	2000	
------------------------------	-----------	-----	------	--

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>A Starchless Variety of Pisum Sativum Having Elevated Levels of Sucrose</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>Seminis Vegetable Seeds</u>, Inc. a <u>California</u> corporation, having offices at <u>2700 Camino Del Sol, Oxnard, CA 93030-7467</u> and the heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Seminis Vegetable Seeds</u>, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

> PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0121

Serial No.:	09/555,820	Filed:	August 29, 2	2000			
The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.							
		Mulh					
	•	David Webster					
	Executed this	1 day of 0 c	forev	,2001.			
State of Tops) ss.						
County of Tw	in Falls)						
On							
(SEAMOTAR)	PUBLIC	Notary Pr					
ane G. Ourjen							
		Diane Burgess	ı				
	Executed this	s 24 day of 00	tober	,2001.			
State of Call	ifornia) ss.						
On Ottober 24, ,2001, <u>Diane Burgess</u> appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he/she freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.							
		wanna g Notary P					
(SEAL)	 	Notary P	ublic				
	My Commis	sion Expires:	12-16-04				

LAWANNA J. BAIRD
Commission # 1287397
Notary Public - Coffornia
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Dec 14, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0122

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this Assignment document and enclosures are being deposited on **January 7, 2002** with the United States Postal Services with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

BOX: ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Carol E. Arellano

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

For: A STARCHLESS VARIETY OF PISUM SATIVUM HAVING ELEVATED

LEVELS OF SUCROSE

Serial No.: 09/555,820

Enclosed:

- 1. Transmittal Form (1 pg.)
- 2. A Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 pg.)
- 3. An assignment document executed by inventors Webster and Burgess (2 pgs.)
- 5. Fee Sheet (in duplicate)
- 6. Check No. <u>312309</u> in the amount of \$40.00 (1 pg)
- 7. A return postcard

Attorney Docket No. P1645USA

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

CH02/22140124.1

PATENT REEL: 012564 FRAME: 0123